RE:

AMENDMENT NO. ONE TO CONTRACT NO. 34116 3 4 1 1 6

Change Order One of ITB FS 15-151, Contract No. 34116 for construction of an above-ground
storage tank fuel site at West Police Substation at the City of Long Beach (POFM16000027)

This Amendment to Contract No. 34116 is made and entered as of June 3, 20186, by and between the CITY
OF LONG BEACH, a municipal corporation, and Fleming Environmental, Inc.

Contract No. 34116 is amended by mutual agreement of the parties and as indicated below by a check or
other mark preceding the appropriate amendment:

. The term has no change.
. $24,556.44 has been added for a total ("not to exceed”) amount of $647,870.44
. Prices during this period shall remain firm.

. The price for certain items shall be increased as shown on Exhibit "B”, which is attached hereto and

incorporated herein by this reference.

. The price for certain items shall be decreased as shown on Exhibit “C”, which is attached hereto and

fncorporated herein by this reference.

. The discount offered to the City is increased by %

. The items or locations identified on Exhibit “B”, which is attached hereto and incorporated herein by

this reference, are hereby deleted from the Contract.

. The locations identified on Exhibit “B", which is aitached heretc and incorporated herein by this

reference, are hereby added to the Contract.

. Current permits, licenses, insurance and other required information are attached as Addendum No. 1.

Except as expressly amended above, all terms and conditions in this Contract are ratified and confirmed
and remain in full force and effect. Executed with all formalities required by law as of the date first stated

above.

CONTgTOR; Fleming Environmental Inc.

Attach Notary if Qut-of-State Contractor

(Signature) (Signature)
Terry L. Fleming Jr. Terry L. Fleming Jr.
~ (Print / Type Name) . ’ ' (Print / Type Name)
President Secretary
President / Vice President / Secretary / Treasurer President / Vice President / Secretary / Treasurer
{circle one) (circle one)

Approved as to form: .

City Manager CHARLESPARKIN, City Attor?b‘" .
By: &/

(/ Deplty

P2 PURCHASING\Buyers & StaffiSoey Kol\BPOs\Change Orders - Renewals\FY 16\Formal Renewais\FS\Fleming EnvironmentahPOFM16-27
Fleming Environmental CO1.doc .




Bond No. _{ 046889

RIDER

To be attached to and form a part of Performance & Labor & Material Bond, No, /646989

dated the _2nd_day of __Novetnber 2015 issued by

Fidelity and Depgsit Company of Maryland as Surety, on behalf of

Fleming Environmental, Inc. . _ , as Principal,

in the penal sum of _Six Hundred Twenty Three Thousand Three Hundred Fourteen Dollars and no cents
City of Long Beach, California, a municipal corporation

Doilars ($_623,314.00 ), and in favor of

In consideration of the premium charged for the attached bond, it is hereby agreed that the attached bond be amended as
follows: :
Bond Contract has been amended from $623,314.00 to $647,870.44

Provided, However, that the attached bond shall be subject to all its agreements, limitations and conditions except as
herein expressly modified, and further that the liability of the Surety under the attached bond and the attached bond as

amended by this rider shall not be cumulative.

This rider shall become effective as of the —20d day of __November , —2015
Signed, sealed and dated this 18th day of __May i \, 2016
APPROVED AS TO FORM e

5’24,20 l,é |

CHC?;ES PARKIN, City Attorney
By

/i
4 e

AMY R. WEBBER
ATTEST: kJ DEPUTY CITY ATTORNE .

. . . .________.. ,J"'_‘,._l I
Q_ Ma,a_ﬂ/l//k\/ PRINCIPAL Terry L. Fleming Jr., President

o0

Fidelity and Deposit Company of Maryland .

=

ACCEPTED: o Assistant City

T e an

Manager_:

GEN90004ZZI1001f EXECUTED PURSUANT Ted E. Adamson , mﬁ“““‘ _

TO SECTION 301 OF , 1
THE CITY CHARTER. - ,

By




ZURICH AMERICAN INSURANCE COMPANY
COLONIAL AMERICAN CASUALTY AND SURETY COMPANY
FIDELITY AND DEPOSIT COMPANY OF MARYLAND
POWER OF ATTORNEY

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: That the ZURICH AMERICAN INSURANCE COMPANY, a corporation of the State of New
York, the COLONIAL AMERICAN CASUALTY AND SURETY COMPANY, a corporation of the State of Maryland, and the FIDELITY
AND DEPOSIT COMPANY OF MARYLAND a corporation of the State of Maryland (herein collectively called the "Cotnpanies™), by
MICHAEL BOND, Vice President, in pursuance of authority granted by Article V, Section 8, of the By-Laws of said Companies, which
are set forth on the reverse side hereof and are hereby certified to be in full force and effect on the date hereof, do hereby nominate,
constitute, and appoint Ted E. ADAMSON, Lynn A. BEIMER. and Richard L. WELLS, all of Brea, California, EACH its true and
lawful agent and Attomey-in-Fact, to-make, execute, scal and deliver, for, and on its behalf as surety, and as its act and deed: any and all
bonds and undertakings, and the execution of such bonds or undertakings in pursuance of these presents, shall be as binding upon said
Companies, as fully and amply, to all intents and purposes, as if they had been duly executed and acknowledged by the regularly elected
officers of the ZURICH AMERICAN INSURANCE COMPANY at its office in New York, New York., the regularly elected officers of the
COLONIAL AMERICAN CASUALTY AND SURETY COMPANY at its office in Owings Mills, Maryland., and the regularly elected

officers of the FIDELITY AND DEPOSIT COMPANY OF MARYLAND at its office in Owings Mills, Maryland., in their own proper
persons.

The said Vice President does hereby certify that the exfract set forth on the reverse side hereof is a true copy of Article V, Section 8, of
the By-Laws of said Companies, and is now in force.

IN WITNESS WHEREOQF, the said Vice-President has hereunto subscribed his/her names and affixed the Corporate Seals of the said
ZURICH AMERICAN INSURANCE COMPANY, COLONIAL AMERICAN CASUALTY AND SURETY COMPANY, and
FIDELITY AND DEPOSIT COMPANY OF MARYLAND, this 17th day of March, A.D. 2016. '

ATTEST:
ZURICH AMERICAN INSURANCE COMPANY

COLONIAL AMERICAN CASUALTY AND SURETY COMPANY
FIDELITY AND DEPOSIT COMPANY OF MARYLAND

T %

b3

G‘,é’_‘l.
£

l'% "

-4

28
£
§| ...p‘

aebuiegy,

oH

N
oD

g

Ay
5
s
b
o

“,

Vmerent T4

“"m:-‘:m“‘

G o Do farf—

Secretary Vice President
Eric D. Barnes Michael Bond
State of Maryland

County of Baltimore

On this 17th day of March, A.D. 2016, before the subscriber, a Notary Public of the State of Maryland, duly commissioned and qualified, MICHAEL
BOND, Vice President, and ERIC D. BARNES, Secretary, of the Companies, to me personally known to be the individvals and officers described in and
who executed the preceding instroment, and acknowledged the execution of same, and being by me duly sworn, deposeth and saith, that he/she is the said

officer of the Company aforesaid, and that the seals affixed to the preceding instrument are the Corporate Seals of said Comparnies, and that the said Corporate
Seals and the signature as such officer were duly affixed and subscribed to the said instrument by the authonty and direction of the said Corporations.

IN TESTIMONY WHERECE, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my Official Seal thé day and year first above written.

g
ab '.!
Ay

Correamer. QA Dusrmann

Constance A. Dunn, Notary Public
My Commission Expires: July 9, 2019

; %
f,,,m“"\\

POA-F 012-5403|




EXTRACT FROM BY-LAWS OF THE COMPANIES

"Atticle V, Section 8, Attorneys-in-Fact. The Chief Executive Officer, the President, or any Executive Vice President or Vice President
may, by written instrument under the attested corporate seal, appoint attorneys-in-fact with authority to execute bonds, policies,
recognizances, stipulations, undertakings, or other like instruments on behalf of the Company, and may authorize any officer or any such
attorney-in-fact to affix the corporate seal thereto; and may with or without cause modify of revoke any such appointment or authority at any
time."

CERTIFICATE

I, the undersigned, Vice President of the ZURICH AMERICAN INSURANCE COMPANY, the COLONIAL AMERICAN
CASUALTY AND SURETY COMPANY, and the FIDELITY AND DEPOSIT COMPANY OF MARYLAND, do hereby certify that the
foregoing Power of Attorney is still in full force and effect on the date of this certificate; and I do further certify that Article V, Section 8, of
the By-Laws of the Companies is still in Torce,

This Power of Attomey and Certificate may be signed by facsimile under and by authority of the following resolution of the Board of
Directors of the ZURICH AMERICAN INSURANCE COMPANY at a meeting duly called and held on the 15th day of December 1998.

RESOLVED: "That the signature of the President or a Vice President and the attesting signature of a Secretary or an Assistant Secretary
and the Seal of the Company may be affixed by facsimile on any Power of Attorney...Any such Power or any certificate thereof bearing such
facsimile signature and seal shall be valid and binding on the Company."

This Power of Attorney and Certificate may be signed by facsimile under and by authority of the following resolution of the Board of
Directors of the COLONIAL AMERICAN CASUALTY AND SURETY COMPANY at a meeting duly called and held on the 5th day of
May, 1994, and the following resolution of the Board of Directors of the FIDELITY AND DEPOSIT COMPANY OF MARYLAND at a
meeting duly called and held on the 10th day of May, 1990.

RESQLVED: "That the facsimile or mechanically reproduced seal of the company and facsimile or mechanically reproduced signature
of any Vice-President, Secretary, or Assistant Secretary of the Company, whether made heretofore or hersafter, wherever appearing upon a
certified copy of any power of attorney issued by the Company, shall be valid and binding wpon the Company with the same force and effect
as though manually affixed.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto subscribed my name and affixed the corporate seals of the said Companies,
this 18 thday of May ,2016 .

XA
""!.,*.!‘

o
W'

M%%

Gerald F. Haley, Vice President

T [T T h




i

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGEMENT ~ Civil Code § 1189

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to
which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy or validity of that document.

State of California

County of QOrange }

On 5/19/16 before me, Jennifer Martin, Notary Public )
Date Hare Insert Name and Tille of he Officer

personally appeared Terry L. Fleming Jr.

Name{s} of Signer(s)

who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s} whose name(s) is/are subscribed
to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their
authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signatures(s) on the instrument the persons), or the entity
upon hehalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

1 certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of
the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is frue
and correct.

JENNIFER MARTIN
Commission # 2062377

Notary Public - Calitornia 2 N
2 WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature Q \/\/Wm ,
9,

T Signature of Nolary Public

Place Nolary Seal Abave

OPTIONAL

Though the information below is not required by law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document
and could prevent fraudulent removal and reattachment of this form to another document,

Description of Attached Document

Title or Type of Document;

Document Date: Number of Pages:
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:

Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s)

Signer's Name: _ Terry L. Fleming Jr. Signer's Name:
Q  Individual O Individual
Q Corporate Officer — Title(s):President O Corporate Officer — Title(s):
O Partner a Partner
5 erer 5 Ganer
0 General OF SIGNER Q  General OF SIGNER
O Attorney in Fact Top of thumb here. 0O Attorney in Fact Top of thumb here
Q Trustee O Trustee
Q Guardian or Conservator Q Guardian or Conservator
Q Other O Other:
Signer is Representing: Signer is Representing:
Fleming Environmental [nc.




i

oA

GALIFOFINIA ALL-FURPOSE AGKNO‘WLEDGME&T CW!L t‘.‘DODE § 1 189

A notary pub%is: or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the
docurnent to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfuiness, accuracy, or validity of that docurnent.

State of California , o

County of _Orange _ )
(n _May 18, 2016 betore me, Lynn A. Beimer, Notary Public
Date Here insart Name and Title of the Officer
Ted E. Adamson

paersonally appaared

Name(s) of Signer(s)

who proved to me on the basls of satisfactory evidence to be the person{d whose rame is/ave
subsgribed to the within instrumment and acknowledged to me that hedshelhey exacutad the same in
hisfrerAteir authorized capacity@es), and that by his/hertheir signature($] on the instrumant the person(X),
or the entity upor: behalf of which the p@rson{ﬂ) acted, executed the lnstrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PEHJURY under the laws
of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph
is true and correct.

LYNN A. BEIMER

Commisslon # 2134740 WITNESS my hand and officiai seal.

#2711  Notary Public - California E
L. Orange County 2 / @W
My Gomm. Expires Dec 16, 2019 Signature ‘ /4/ M

s/ é;gnature of Notary Public

Place Notary Seal Above

OPTIONAL
Though this section is opitional, c:ompfetmg this information can deter alteration of the document or
fraudulent reattachment of this forrn Yo an unintended documsnt.,
Description of Attached Document
Title or Type of Document: Dotument Date:
Number of Pages: Signer(s) Other Than Namead Above:

Capacityfies} Claimad by Signer{s)

Signer's Narni; _ Signer’s Mame:

{7 Corportte Officer — Titie(s} 1 Gorporate GHicer — Title(s):

f Partner — [ Limited [0 General T Partner — T Limi‘ted 1 General

[} Individua! Attomey in Fact 1 ndividuad J Attorney in Fact

T Trustes 1 Guardlan or Conservator 1 Trustee 1 Guardian or Consgeryator
[} Other: 1 Other:

Sighet is Hepresenting: _ Signer Is ﬁepreseming:

©2014 Natlonal Naiary Assomatlon WWW. NmmnalNatary org 1 ESGD US NG‘I‘ARY { —8@0—8?6-’6827) item #5907




